
FATAL INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENTS 685 

Table 3 gives the number of branches and of members of non-international 
trade unions operating in Canada at the close of 1924. 

3.—Non-International Trade Unions Operating in Canada. 
NUMBER OF BRANCHES AND NUMBER OF MEMBERS, DECEMBER, 1924. 

Organizations. 

Trades and Labour Congress of Canada 

•Canadian Federation of Labour 

Amalgamated Civil Servants of Canada 

Brotherhood of Dominion Express Employees 

Canadian Association of Railway Enginemen 

Canadian Association of Stationary Engineers 

Canadian Carpet Weavers' Beneficial Association : 

Canadian Electrical Trades Union 

Canadian Federation of Bricklayers, Masons, Plasterers and Other Building 
Trades 

Canadian Great Lakes Fishermen's Protective Association 

Dominion Postal Clerks' Association 

Dominion Postal Porters* and Transfer Agents' Association 

Dominion Railway Mail Clerks' Federation 

Federated Association of Letter Carriers 

National Association of Marine Engineers 

National Sailors and Firemen's Union of Canada 

Provincial Federation of Ontario Fire Fighters 

Saskatchewan Brotherhood of Steam and Operating Engineers 

Total 

No. of 
branches 

or 
affiliations. 

32 

16 

13 

25 

19 

13 

4 

8 

6 

1 

36 

7 

14 

41 

14 

1 

15 

3 

268 

Members 
reported. 

3,630 

3,990 

1,144 

1,570 

206 

313 

174 

1,583 

1,323 

40 

2,602 

400 

1,215 

1,934 

975 

250 

367 

45 

21,761 

6.—Fatal Industrial Accidents. 

Statistics of fatal industrial accidents have been compiled by the Dominion 
Department of Labour since 1903, the data being obtained from provincial Work
men's Compensation Boards, the Board of Railway Commissioners for Canada 
and various other governmental authorities. Table 4 shows the number of fatal 
industrial accidents reported to the Department during 1924 and to the end of 
September, 1925, with comparative figures for 1923 and the first nine months of 
1924. The number of fatalities in each of the different industrial divisions is also 
shown as a percentage of the total number. 


