Table 3 gives the number of branches and of members of non-international trade unions operating in Canada at the close of 1924.

3.—Non-International Trade Unions Operating in Canada.

Number of Branches and Number of Members, December, 1924.

Organizations.	No. of branches or affiliations.	Members reported.
Trades and Labour Congress of Canada	32	3,630
Canadian Federation of Labour	16	3,990
Amalgamated Civil Servants of Canada	13	1,144
Brotherhood of Dominion Express Employees	25	1,570
Canadian Association of Railway Enginemen	19	206
Canadian Association of Stationary Engineers	13	313
Canadian Carpet Weavers' Beneficial Association	4	174
Canadian Electrical Trades Union	8	1,583
Canadian Federation of Bricklayers, Masons, Plasterers and Other Building Trades	6	1,323
Canadian Great Lakes Fishermen's Protective Association	1	40
Dominion Postal Clerks' Association	36	2,602
Dominion Postal Porters' and Transfer Agents' Association	7	400
Dominion Railway Mail Clerks' Federation	14	1,215
Federated Association of Letter Carriers	41	1,934
National Association of Marine Engineers	14	975
National Sailors and Firemen's Union of Canada	1	250
Provincial Federation of Ontario Fire Fighters	15	367
Saskatchewan Brotherhood of Steam and Operating Engineers	3	45
Total	268	21,761

6.—Fatal Industrial Accidents.

Statistics of fatal industrial accidents have been compiled by the Dominion Department of Labour since 1903, the data being obtained from provincial Workmen's Compensation Boards, the Board of Railway Commissioners for Canada and various other governmental authorities. Table 4 shows the number of fatal industrial accidents reported to the Department during 1924 and to the end of September, 1925, with comparative figures for 1923 and the first nine months of 1924. The number of fatalities in each of the different industrial divisions is also shown as a percentage of the total number.